
UPenn (7-13, 3-2 Ivy) -vs- Yale (12-8, 3-2 Ivy)
3/29/2026 at New Haven, Conn. (Bush '48 Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Daniel Cohen (2-2)
Loss: Marty Coyne (2-3)
HBP: Marty Coyne
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joseph Gravina First: Michael Hinojosa Third Base: Matthew Kane 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:01   Weather: Sunny-Low 40's-Breezy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UPenn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Yale 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 X 4 8 0

UPenn 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jay Secretarski ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ryan Taylor 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gavin Degnan cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Spaventa 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nick Guachione dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ernie Echevarria c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gavin Collins lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Connor McCabe rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nick O'Brien 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Marty Coyne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Katz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 0 2 0 0 6 2

E: Ernie Echevarria (1)

Yale 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaiden Dossa cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Garrett Larsen lf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Jack Dauer 3b 4 1 1 1 0 2 2
Chris DiPrima rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Colin Sloan ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Bryce Miller dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Davis Hanson 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 3
Owen Turner c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Hays 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Daniel Cohen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 8 3 1 7 6

2B: Davis Hanson (1)
HR: Garrett Larsen (1)
SH: Garrett Larsen (1); Colin Sloan (1); Bryce Miller (1); Owen
Turner (1)
SB: Kaiden Dossa (1)
CS: Chris DiPrima (1)
HBP: Bryce Miller (1)
PO: Chris DiPrima (1)

UPenn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marty Coyne (L, 2-3) 6.0 7 4 3 0 5 0 0 1 0 22 25 5 7 98
Josh Katz 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 6 9 1 3 26
Totals 8 4 3 1 7 0 0 1 1 28 34 6 10 124

Yale IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Daniel Cohen (W, 2-2) 9.0 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 29 29 13 8 100
Totals 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 29 29 13 8 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UPenn - Top of 1st UPE YAL
Jay Secretarski struck out swinging (0-2 FFFFS). 0 0
Ryan Taylor flied out to rf (3-1 BSBB). 0 0
Gavin Degnan grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Yale - Bottom of 1st UPE YAL
Kaiden Dossa singled to left center (3-2 KBSBBF). 0 0
Kaiden Dossa stole second. 0 0
Garrett Larsen grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BS); Kaiden Dossa advanced to third. 0 0
Jack Dauer singled to center field, RBI (1-1 FB); Kaiden Dossa scored. 0 1
Chris DiPrima singled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); Jack Dauer scored. 0 2
Colin Sloan grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Chris DiPrima advanced to second. 0 2
Bryce Miller hit by pitch (2-1 BSH). 0 2
Davis Hanson struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 2

UPenn - Top of 2nd UPE YAL
Nick Spaventa singled to center field (2-2 BFBFFF). 0 2
Nick Guachione popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 2
Ernie Echevarria singled to right center (1-1 BK); Nick Spaventa advanced to second. 0 2
Gavin Collins flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Connor McCabe popped up to ss (0-0). 0 2

Yale - Bottom of 2nd UPE YAL
Owen Turner grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Jackson Hays struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 0 2
Kaiden Dossa flied out to rf (2-2 BBKK). 0 2

UPenn - Top of 3rd UPE YAL
Nick O'Brien struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 2
Jay Secretarski flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 2
Ryan Taylor struck out looking (2-2 BKKFBFFK). 0 2

Yale - Bottom of 3rd UPE YAL
Garrett Larsen lined out to 3b (2-1 BBS). 0 2
Jack Dauer struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBFS). 0 2
Chris DiPrima singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 2
Chris DiPrima out at second p to 1b to 2b, caught stealing, picked off. 0 2

UPenn - Top of 4th UPE YAL
Gavin Degnan grounded out to ss (1-2 BKFFF). 0 2
Nick Spaventa grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 2
Nick Guachione struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 2

Yale - Bottom of 4th UPE YAL
Colin Sloan grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Bryce Miller struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 0 2
Davis Hanson grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 2

UPenn - Top of 5th UPE YAL



Ernie Echevarria grounded out to ss (0-2 KFF). 0 2
Gavin Collins struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 0 2
Connor McCabe grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKFBF). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Yale - Bottom of 5th UPE YAL
Owen Turner grounded out to ss (1-2 KKBF). 0 2
Jackson Hays flied out to lf (0-1 S). 0 2
Kaiden Dossa struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 0 2

UPenn - Top of 6th UPE YAL
Nick O'Brien lined out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Jay Secretarski flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 0 2
Ryan Taylor grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 0 2

Yale - Bottom of 6th UPE YAL
Garrett Larsen homered to left field, RBI (0-1 F). 0 3
Jack Dauer lined out to cf (0-1 K). 0 3
Chris DiPrima lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 3
Colin Sloan singled to left field (2-2 BFFB). 0 3
Bryce Miller grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKFB). 0 3

UPenn - Top of 7th UPE YAL
Gavin Degnan flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
Nick Spaventa popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 3
Nick Guachione popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 3

Yale - Bottom of 7th UPE YAL
Davis Hanson doubled to left center (3-2 BKFFBB). 0 3
Josh Katz to p for Marty Coyne. 0 3
Owen Turner grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Davis Hanson advanced to third. 0 3
Jackson Hays reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); Davis Hanson scored, advanced
on an error by c, unearned. 0 4
Kaiden Dossa popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 0 4
Garrett Larsen was intentionally walked (2-0 BB). 0 4
Jack Dauer struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 4

UPenn - Top of 8th UPE YAL
Ernie Echevarria grounded out to ss (2-2 FKBBF). 0 4
Gavin Collins fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 0 4
Connor McCabe grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 4

Yale - Bottom of 8th UPE YAL
Chris DiPrima grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFBF). 0 4
Colin Sloan singled to right field (0-0). 0 4
Bryce Miller grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Colin Sloan advanced to second. 0 4
Davis Hanson struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSFBS). 0 4

UPenn - Top of 9th UPE YAL
Nick O'Brien flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 0 4
Jay Secretarski struck out swinging (0-2 KFFFS). 0 4
Ryan Taylor flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Yale - Bottom of 9th UPE YAL


